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144,710 federal inmates in BOP Custody

17,785 federal inmates in privately managed facilities

11,191 federal inmates in other types of facilities
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Population of California Institutions

ATWATER USP CA 982
ATWATER-CAMP CA 126
DUBLIN FCI CA 993
DUBLIN-CAMP CA 183
HERLONG FCI CA 959
HERLONG-CAMP CA 69
LOMPOC FCI CA 1264
LOMPOC USP-CAMP N CA 125
LOMPOC USP-CAMP CA 397
LOMPOC USP CA 965
LOS ANGELES MDC CA 587
MENDOTA FCI CA 693
MENDOTA-CAMP CA 101
SAN DIEGO MCC CA 838
TERMINAL ISLAND FCI CA 1085
VICTORVILLE MED I FCI CA 1274
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Past Inmate Population Totals

VICTORVILLE MED II FCI CA 1030
VICTORVILLE MED II-CAMP CA 321
VICTORVILLE USP CA 1323

13315 Total Inmates Confined to Facilities in California

Population of Privately-Managed Facilities Nationwide

BIG SPRING CI FL TX 1714
BIG SPRING CI TX 1551
D. RAY JAMES CORR FACL CI GA 1687
DALBY CI TX 1696
GREAT PLAINS CI OK 1754
MCRAE CI GA 1495
MOSHANNON VALLEY CI PA 1750
NORTH LAKE CI MI 1486
REEVES CI TX 1748
REEVES DC TX 1275
RIVERS CI NC 1207
TAFT CI CA 225
TAFT-CAMP CA 197

17785 Total Inmates in Privately-Managed Facilities

Population of Community-Based Facilities Nationwide

CONTRACT JUVENILES 21
HOME CONFINEMENT 3642
JAIL/SHORT-TERM DETENTION 473
LONG-TERM BOARDERS 115
RRC*S 6940

11191 Total Inmates in Community-Based Facilities
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FY Population Change

1980 24,640 0

1981 26,313 +1,673

1982 30,531 +4,218

1983 33,216 +2,685

1984 35,795 +2,579

1985 40,330 +4,535

1986 46,055 +5,725

1987 49,378 +3,323

1988 50,513 +1,135

1989 57,762 +7,249

1990 64,936 +7,174

1991 71,508 +6,572

1992 79,678 +8,170

1993 88,565 +8,887

1994 95,162 +6,597

1995 100,958 +5,796

1996 105,443 +4,485

1997 112,289 +6,846

1998 122,316 +10,027

1999 133,689 +11,373

2000 145,125 +11,436

2001 156,572 +11,447

2002 163,436 +6,864

2003 172,499 +9,063

2004 179,895 +7,396

2005 187,394 +7,499

2006 192,584 +5,190

2007 200,020 +7,436

2008 201,668 +1,648

2009 208,759 +7,091

2010 210,227 +1,468

2011 217,768 +7,541

2012 218,687 +919
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